



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10878/2024 and CM APPL. 44836/2024**

SAHIL PAHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amita Gupta and Mr. Aayush
Gupta, Advocates

versus

**INDIRA GANDHI DELHI TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY FOR
WOMEN AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel, IGDTUW with Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat and Mr. Amitoj Chadha, Advocates for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **06.08.2024**

1. Issue notice.
2. Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, learned Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.
3. Notice be issued to Respondents No.2 and 3, through all permissible modes, returnable on 06.12.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 06, 2024/kks