



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10878/2024**
SAHIL PAHALPetitioner

Through: Ms. Amita Gupta, Mr. Aayush Gupta
and Mr. Sandeep Bhardwaj,
Advocates.

versus

**INDIRA GANDHI DELHI TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY FOR
WOMEN AND ORS**Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC (GNCTD
Services) with Mr. N.K. Singh, and
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

**CM APPL. 26895/2026 (for placing on record entire record of selection of
the post of assistant professor)**

1. Counsel for the parties are not fully apprised of the facts of the case and have been unable to render effective assistance to the Court. It is, however, noted that the Petitioner is challenging the results of the recruitment cycle of 2021. The record further indicates that the Petitioner also participated in the subsequent recruitment cycle of 2023 but was unsuccessful.
2. Be that as it may, let the record pertaining to the status of the recruitment cycle of the year 2021, for the post of Assistant Professor (in the discipline relevant to the Petitioner), be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. The application stands disposed of.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/as