



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10878/2024, CM APPL. 44836/2024**

SAHIL PAHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amita Gupta, Mr. Aayush Gupta,
Mr. Sandeep Bhardwaj and Ms. Neha
Tyagi, Advocates.

versus

**INDIRA GANDHI DELHI TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY FOR
WOMEN AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD Services with Mr. N.K.
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for
IGDTU.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

21.07.2026

%

1. Ms. Amita Gupta, counsel for the Petitioner, submits that the rejoinder cannot be filed until the Respondents comply with the directions contained in the order dated 30th April, 2026. Accordingly, the Respondents are granted four weeks' time to place the said record on the file of this Court, with an advance copy to counsel for the Petitioner. Upon such compliance, the Petitioner shall be at liberty to file a rejoinder to the counter affidavit within four weeks.

2. List on 26th November, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 21, 2026

nk